

**Date Commission Expires:** 

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

AMENDEL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

KCC WICHITA

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ACC WICHIA	
Operator: License # 5210	API No. 15 - 185-12308-00-01 ORIGINA
Name: Lebsack Oil Production Inc.	County: Stafford
P.O. Box 489	C W/2 SE Sec. 16 Twp. 22 S. R. 11 ☐ East X West
City/State/Zip: Hays, Kansas 67601	680feet from \$\int \text{N} \(\text{\circle one}\)\text{Line of Section}
Purchase A.A.	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Wayne Lebsack	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 938-2396	,
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Co.	(circle one) NE SE NW SW  Lease Name: Heter "OWWO" Well #: 1
E1.42	Field Name: Shepherd
License: 5142  Wellsite Geologist: Wayne Lebsack	Producing Formation:
Wellsite Geologist: Way no Double 1	Elevation: Ground: 1806 Kelly Bushing: 1815
Designate Type of Completion:	. '
New Well X Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: 2601 Was soft
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 260' was setteet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator: R. H. Shields	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name: R.B. Shepard	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: 3-19-46Original Total Depth: 3607	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
6/29/01 7/3/01 7/3/01	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with a Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-104 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature Magarie Oustes	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date: P-2-R-01	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of August	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: J. Plas lines (2) D.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: J. PLA WWW. D. REX CURT	UIC Distribution
ுக்கு கூடியார்கள் விருக்கிக்கிக்கி விருக்கிக்கி விருக்கி விருக்கி விருக்கி விருக்கி விருக்கி விருக்கி விருக்கி	KROSPSA I

Operator Name:	Lebsack Oil	Production	Inc. Lease N	lame:	Heter "OWWO"	Well #:	
		East X West	County:		Stafford	····	
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec	n ánd dosed, flowing covery, and flow rates	and shut-in pressures,	whether shu along with fin	t-in pressure re	Report all final copies of eached static level, hydro ach extra sheet if more	ostatic pressure	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes   X No		Log	Formation (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	☐ Yes   X No		Name		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	,	Yes No	Enc	ountered	None junk in hol	.e- skido	ded rig
List All E. Logs Run:			50 plu	North t	o drill new 1 w/Allied 0 /40 Poz.	hole	_
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD		sed		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / F	Sett	ing Type of	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING	/ SQUEEZE RE	ECORD		
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Us			ercent Additives	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO	N RECORD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type	A	cid, Fracture, Shot, Cement		
	Specify Fo	potage of Each Interval Per	forated		(Amount and Kind of Ma	terial Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Ru			
Date of First, Resumerd I	Production, SWD or Enh	nr. Producing Meth			Yes No		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bt	ols. Gas I	Mcf F	lowing	Pumping Gas Lift  Bbls. G	Other	(Explain) Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION		Production	en Interval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Specif	Perf.	Dually Com	D. Commingled		

KCC WICHITA

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

185-12308-00-01

AUG 2-3 2001

SIDE ONE

API NO. 15-

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	County	Staf	ford			٠ ,
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE			c. 16 Twp.	22 <sub>Rge</sub> .	11	X East
Operator: License #	i		Ft. North fro			
Name: Lebsack Oil Production	2	310	Ft. West from			
Address Boxa 489			(NOTE: Locate	well in sec	ction pla	at below.)
Hays, Ks. 67601	Lease Name	Heter	"OWWO"	Well # _		·
City/State/Zip	Field Name		SHEPHERD		<del></del>	
Purchaser:	Producing F	ormation		3		
Operator Contact Person: Wayne Lebsack	Elevation:	Ground _	1806'	KB 1	815'	
Phone (620) 938-2396	Total Depth	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PBTD _	<del></del>	
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling		H		1 1 1 1 1 1	280 950	
License: 5142				<del>╎╏</del> ┼┼┼┼┪	620 290	
Wellsite Geologist: Wayne Lebsack				<del>                                     </del>	960 630 300	
Designate <b>Type of Completion</b> New Well <u>X</u> Re-Entry Workover				2	970 640 310	
Oil				16	650     320 90 60	
f ONTHO: old well info as follows: Operator: R. H. Shields		\$280 4950 4230	23 25 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		30 P4 H	) KJR
Well Name: R. B. Sheppard	Amount of S		oe Set and Cem		50's	et Feet
Comp. Date 3-19-46 Old Total Depth 3607'	Multiple St	age Cement	ting Collar Us	ed?	_ Yes _	No
rilling Method: Air Rotary Cable			et	· .		
3/19/46		•	létion, cement			
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date						
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate ar Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will buriting and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-1 wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP=111 form with all conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days	for the spud be held confi 107 for confi this form. A ll temporaril	the Kansa datē of añ dential fo dentiality LL CEMENTI y abandone	as Comporation  Ye well. Ru  or a period of  y in excess of  ING TICKETS MU  ed wells. An	te 82-3-130, 12 months i 12 months. IST BE ATTACH V recompleti	*82*3- f reque One cop IED. Sub	107 and ested in oy of all omit CP-4
all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regu ne best of my	late the o knowledge	il and gas ind	ustry have be	en fully	/complied
ignature margarie Curtis V.	)		K.C.C. OF	FICE USE ONL	Y	
vice Pres. Date		F	Letter of to the Line Line Line	Confidential og Received imelog Recei	ity Atta	ched
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of Aug	vst.		Dis	tribution	veu	
Notary Public D. Dex Luti			KCC	SWD/Rep Plug		IGPA   Other  cify)
Oate Commission Expires	RTIS					
Notary Public - State						

My Appt. Expires 7-28-65

Le Operator Name			Produ	ction		WO • Name		"OWWO"	Well #	
		•	☐ East		Count	ty	Staffo	rd	. <u> </u>	
Sec. 16. Twp. 2	<u>2</u> Rge.	11	X West !							
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, t hydrostatic pressur if more space is ne	es, bott	open a om hole	nd closed, temperatur	, flowing e, fluid :	and shut-ii	n pres	ssures. Wheth	er shut-in nr	eccure res	ched static lovel
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		:s.)	Yes	X No				Formation Desc	cription	14
Samples Sent to Geo	logical	Survey	Yes	No No			[	Log	Sample	
Cores Taken			☐ <sub>Yes</sub>	X No	Nan	ne		Тор	Boti	tom
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)			Yes	X No			~	None		
					h d P	ole ril lug	skidd - l new ho ged well	junk and ed rig 5 le w/Allie /40 Poz.	0' Nor	thi.to
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASI	ING RECORD	) <sub>[]</sub>					
	R	eport al	lstrings	set-condu	New Lotor, surfa	یں ل∟ ce, iı	sed ntermediate.	production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size	Hole lled	Size (	Casing In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./F		Setting Depth	Type of Celent	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
•	_				·					
Shots Per Foot	PER   Specif	FORATION y Footag	RECORD e of Each	Interval	Perforated		Acid, F (Amount and	racture, Shot, Kind of Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	ueeze Record Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size		Set A	it	Packer A	t	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	
Date of First Produ	uction	Producin	g Method	Elouina	Dumning	 	- Lista D as	ther (E.plair)		
Estimated Production	on (	Dil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water		as-Oit	Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas:	i			<u> </u>	ETHOD OF COM	PIETI	<b>N</b>			)noduoti 1
Vented Solo	d U	sed on L	ease					ually Complete		Production Intervalingled
(1) venteu, si	ODBIT AC	u- Iö.)		Othe	er (Specify)					
								<del></del>	-	Me. a. sessentiss.

1130 1 3 Juni

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. B		NSAS 676	65			VICE POINT:
Ross				15.185	1308.00-01	164 195140
DATE 7:3-01	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH 2:00 p.m.
LEASE Heter	WELL#	OWWO	LOCATION	fro att & and	Alto-2E	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir		UNNU	Y-13	IE 1340, E/	-	
OLD OILLIAM (CI			a(D)	14, 1772, 1	/	<u>.</u> .
CONTRACTOR	Luly	#4		OWNER	Same	,
TYPE OF JOB	Trang !	( July		<u> </u>	4	
HOLE SIZE	1.8.4		3350	CEMENT		Der 80,00/00 Les sel
CASING SIZE	<u> </u>		PTH	AMOUNT O	RDERED <u>185</u>	My - 140' 1050 1976
TUBING SIZE	11		PTH CCO'			·
	ι''		PTH 550'			
TOOL			PTH	COMMON		@
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE			<u>NIMUM</u> OE JOINT	POZMIX		
CEMENT LEFT IN	LCSG	311	OL JOHAI	GEL _		
PERFS.	<u>. C5G.</u>		***	CHLORIDE		_
DISPLACEMENT						@
DIOT ELICOPTICE TO	FOI	JIPMENT				
e e e	EQU	) TE IATE IA Ì				@
	CD (D) (					
4 300 1	CEMENT	EK L	<u>8</u>			@
BULK TRUCK	HELPER	170	<u></u>	- HANDLING		_ @
1	DRIVER	Lon	mie M	MILEAGE _		
BULK TRUCK	DKIVEK	~0 <u>77</u>	770mg /-1	<del></del>		
the state of the s	DRIVER					TOTAL
					e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	: 10.10	NA A DIZO		A Comment	SERV	ICE
	, C	MARKS:			SERV	ICE
Mansh - 4	town	<u>_0.55</u>	<u>,0</u>		OD PROMISE 1	
	20 VB	0 19	<u>o</u> ,	DEPTH OF J		
	<del>O~X~</del>	<b>6</b> 4	3	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOO		@
	Sim.	- P.85	mora.	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE	TAGE	
	OVNV	m MOD		PLUG - 8	& Dulale	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7 0	1200 <u>1 6</u> .	30 10-4/14-21	
	Ivadosinius		Town			@
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
v				NEGE	IVED	TOTAL
CHARGE TO:	2 0.	6.0				TOTAL
	<u> </u>	<u> ) ~ </u>	<u> </u>	AUG 2	3 2001	·
STREET P.O. P	wax 4	89		KCCAVI	FLOAT EQU	JIPMENT
CITY HOMA	F2	TATE K	ZIP Loller	31	CHIA	
7	51	<u> </u>				@
•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		@
س <del>ماراند</del> ین <del>زیاریایا و این ماراندی</del> میر	ئىسو سەختىرىت				The second secon	_@
						@
To Allied Cemen	ting Co	Inc.	e de la companya de l			
			menting equipmen	nt ·		

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or

TOTAL

#### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- —PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
  - 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing

PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE TO TOTAL VIOLE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS	
TOTAL CHARGE	contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND-CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.
XAT	done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

### Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4

Box 1006, Pratt, Kansas 67124-1006 Office Phone (316) 672-9508, Fax 672-9509

#### SAMPLE LOG

#### Heter "OWWO" No. 1

LOCATION:

C W/2 Sw Se of

Section

R 11w

API:

15-185-12308-00-01

Rice County, Kansas

**OWNER:** Lebsack Oil Prod., Inc.

**COMMENCED:** 

29-Jun-01

**CONTRACTOR:** Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4

**COMPLETED:** 

03-Jul-01

TOTAL DEPTH:

3350 **FEET** DRILLER LOGGER FEET Not logged

**Ground Elevation:** 

**KB Elevation:** 

1806 1815

LOG

-		
0 -	4 FEET	Top Sand
4 -	15 FEET	Clay
15 -	30 FEET	Fine Sand
30 -	31 FEET	Clay
31	70 FEET	Sand and Gravel
		- 11 1 101

70 -528 FEET 528 -620 FEET 620 -

**Redbeds and Shales** Anhydrite

- Shales and Salt 1340 FEET 3350 FEET

Limestone, Shale and Dolomite

#### **CASING RECORDS**

#### **Surface Casing**

1340 -

Spud @ 8:00 am on 06/29/01. Existing surface casing 8-5/8" surface set at 260'.

0'-30' Hard Cement

**70'-155'** Open Hole

30'-40' Open Hole

155'-158' Cement

40'-55' Hard Cement

158'-170' Cement Stringers

55'-70' Open hole with some Cement

170'-3285' Open Hole

#### **Plugging Report** —

Plugged well using 125 sx 60/40 Poz, 6% Gel as follows: Heavy mud in hole. 1st plug at 550' with 40sx, 2nd plug at 290' with 50sx, 3rd plug at 40' with 10sx cement to surface. Rathole plugged with 15sx, mousehole with 10sx. Plug down at 2:00 am on 7/3/01 by Allied, ticket # 5668.

#### **DEVIATION SURVEYS**

1-1/2	degree(s) at	3208	feet
	degree(s) at	3265	feet
3/4	degree(s) at	3271	feet
3/4	degree(s) at	3300	feet

RECEIVED

AUG 23 2001

KCC WICHITA

## Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4

Box 1006, Pratt, Kansas 67124-1006 Office Phone (316) 672-9508, Fax 672-9509

#### SAMPLE LOG

Heter "OWWO" No. 1

LOCATION:

C W/2 Sw Se of

Section 16 T 22s

API:

15-185-12308-00-01

Rice County, Kansas

**OWNER:** Lebsack Oil Prod., Inc.

**COMMENCED:** 

29-Jun-01

**CONTRACTOR:** Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4

**COMPLETED:** 

03-Jul-01

TOTAL DEPTH: DRILLER

3350

**Ground Elevation:** 

1806

LOGGER

Not logged | FEET

FEET

**KB Elevation:** 

1815

LOG

0 -	4 FEET	Top Sand
4 -	15 FEET	Clay
15 -	30 FEET	Fine Sand

30 -31 FEET Clay

3350 FEET.

31 -70 FEET **Sand and Gravel** 

70 -**528 FEET** 528 -

**Redbeds and Shales** 

**620 FEET** 620 -**1340 FEET**  **Anhydrite** 

**Shales and Salt** Limestone, Shale and Dolomite RECEIVED

AUG 23 2001

KCC WICHITA

#### **CASING RECORDS**

#### Surface Casing

1340 -

Spud @ 8:00 am on 06/29/01. Existing surface casing 8-5/8" surface set at 260'.

0'-30' Hard Cement

70'-155' Open Hole

30'-40' Open Hole

155'-158' Cement

40'-55' Hard Cement

158'-170' Cement Stringers

55'-70' Open hole with some Cement

170'-3285' Open Hole

#### **Plugging Report**

Plugged well using 125 sx 60/40 Poz, 6% Gel as follows: Heavy mud in hole. 1st plug at 550' with 40sx, 2nd plug at 290' with 50sx, 3rd plug at 40' with 10sx cement to surface. Rathole plugged with 15sx, mousehole with 10sx. Plug down at 2:00 am on 7/3/01 by Allied, ticket # 5668.

#### **DEVIATION SURVEYS**

1-1/2 degree(s) at	3208	feet
0 degree(s) at	3265	feet
3/4 degree(s) at	3271	feet
3/4 degree(s) at	3300	feet